TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM299077

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
DX Biosciences, Inc.		10/03/2013	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Skincential Sciences, Inc.	
Street Address:	1441 9th Avenue	
Internal Address:	Unit 2001	
City:	San Diego	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92101	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	86057397	CLEARISTA REFINING PEN	
Serial Number:	86057400	CLEARISTA REFINING PEN	
Serial Number:	86057401	SKINCENTIAL SCIENCES	
Serial Number:	86057406	SKINCENTIAL SCIENCES	
Serial Number:	86057408	CLARIFINE RESURFACING PEN	
Serial Number:	86057409	CLARIFINE RESURFACING PEN	
Serial Number:	86055523	SKINCENTIAL	
Serial Number:	86055528	SKINCENTIAL	
Serial Number:	86088747	CLEARISTA	
Serial Number:	86092462	CLEARISTA	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: trademark@beneschlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Thomas Y Kendrick
Address Line 1: 41 South High Street

Address Line 2: Suite 2600

Address Line 4: Columbus, OHIO 43215

REEL: 005242 FRAME: 0978

TRADEMARK

900283947

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DXB-34-41, 44, 45
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas Y. Kendrick
SIGNATURE:	/Thomas Y. Kendrick/
DATE SIGNED:	03/24/2014

Total Attachments: 9

source=131003CA foreign amendment name change (2)#page1.tif

source=131002CertificateOfAmendmentIRSLetterSkincential#page1.tif

source=131002CertificateOfAmendmentIRSLetterSkincential#page2.tif

source=131002CertificateOfAmendmentIRSLetterSkincential#page3.tif

source=131002CertificateOfAmendmentIRSLetterSkincential#page4.tif

source=131002CertificateOfAmendmentIRSLetterSkincential#page5.tif

source=DX BIOSCIENCES INC DE - CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT-DE- Secretary of Stat (2)#page1.tif

source=DX BIOSCIENCES INC DE - CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT-DE- Secretary of Stat (2)#page2.tif

source=DX BIOSCIENCES INC DE - CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT-DE- Secretary of Stat (2)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005242 FRAME: 0979

Amended Statement By Foreign Corporation

Skincential Sciences Inc.		
[Name of Corporation]		
	,	
a corporation organized and existing under the laws of	, on]	
and which is presently qualified for the transaction of intrastate business in the S		
California, makes the following statement:		
That the name of the corporation has been changed to that hereinabove set for	th and	
hat the name relinquished at the time of such change was DX Biosciences, In		
Nww,		
[Signature of Corporate Officer]		
Russsell Lebovitz, Chief Executive Officer		
[Typed Name and Title of Officer Signing]		

DX Biosciences, Inc. 1441 9TH Avenue, Unit 2001 San Diego, CA 92101-8947

October 2, 2013

DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE 5045 East Butler Avenue Fresno, CA 93727

RE: DX Biosciences, Inc. (Formerly LiquiDX, Inc.)

FEIN: 27-3720119

Dear Sir or Madam:

LiquiDx, Inc. was duly organized under the laws of the State of Delaware on October 19, 2010, and was subsequently issued federal taxpayer number 27-3720119 on October 20, 2010.

On March 14, 2011, LiquiDX, Inc. changed its name to DX Biosciences, Inc. by filing a Certificate of Amendment of Certificate of Incorporation (the "2011 Certificate of Amendment") with the Delaware Secretary of State. A copy of the 2011 Certificate of Amendment is attached hereto as Exhibit A.

On October 2, 2013, DX Biosciences, Inc. changed its name to Skincential Sciences Inc. by filing a Certificate of Amendment of Certificate of Incorporation (the "2013 Certificate of Amendment") with the Delaware Secretary of State. A copy of the 2013 Certificate of Amendment is attached hereto as Exhibit B.

Please change the corporation's record accordingly and call me at (281) 802-4776 if you have any questions.

Russell M. Lebovitz

Chief Executive Officer

EXHIBIT A

2011 Certificate of Amendment

EXHIBIT B

2013 Certificate of Amendment

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF DX BIOSCIENCES, INC. a Delaware corporation

DX Biosciences, Inc., a Delaware corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the Delaware General Corporation Law (the "Corporation"), does hereby certify:

FIRST: The Board of Directors of the Corporation, by unanimous written consent, duly adopted resolutions proposing and declaring advisable the following amendment to the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation, directing that said amendment be submitted to the stockholders of the Corporation for consideration thereof. The resolution setting forth the proposed amendment is as follows:

RESOLVED, that ARTICLE I of the Corporation's Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation is hereby amended and restated to read, in its entirety, as follows:

"ARTICLE I.

The name of this corporation is Skincential Sciences, Inc. (the "Corporation")."

SECOND: That thereafter, the holders of the necessary number of shares of capital stock of the Corporation gave their written consent in favor of the foregoing amendment in accordance with the provisions of Section 228 of the Delaware General Corporation Law.

THIRD: That said amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the Delaware General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

DOCSSB/46658v1/019999-00001DOCSSB/46658v1/019999-0000

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005242 FRAME: 0984

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I affirm, under penalties of perjury, that the matters set forth in this certificate, which is executed on October 2, 2013, are true and correct of my own knowledge.

Russell Lebovitz

Chief Executive Officer

Delaware

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "DX BIOSCIENCES, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "DX BIOSCIENCES, INC." TO "SKINCENTIAL SCIENCES, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRD DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2013, AT 1:40 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

8100

AUTHENTICATION: 0787247 DATE: 10-03-13

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005242 FRAME: 0986

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

4886755

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:48 PM 10/03/2013 FILED 01:40 PM 10/03/2013 SRV 131159673 - 4886755 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF DX BIOSCIENCES, INC. a Delaware corporation

DX Biosciences, Inc., a Delaware corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the Delaware General Corporation Law (the "Corporation"), does hereby certify:

FIRST: The Board of Directors of the Corporation, by unanimous written consent, duly adopted resolutions proposing and declaring advisable the following amendment to the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation, directing that said amendment be submitted to the stockholders of the Corporation for consideration thereof. The resolution setting forth the proposed amendment is as follows:

RESOLVED, that ARTICLE I of the Corporation's Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation is hereby amended and restated to read, in its entirety, as follows:

"ARTICLE I.

The name of this corporation is Skincential Sciences, Inc. (the "Corporation")."

SECOND: That thereafter, the holders of the necessary number of shares of capital stock of the Corporation gave their written consent in favor of the foregoing amendment in accordance with the provisions of Section 228 of the Delaware General Corporation Law.

THIRD: That said amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the Delaware General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005242 FRAME: 0987 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I affirm, under penalties of perjury, that the matters set forth in this certificate, which is executed on October 2, 2013, are true and correct of my own knowledge.

/s/ Russell Lebovitz
Russell Lebovitz Chief Executive Officer

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 005242 FRAME: 0988**

RECORDED: 03/24/2014